Contractual maturities and repricing opportunities of loans are incorporated in the simulation model as are prepayment assumptions, maturity data and call options within the
investment portfolio. Assumptions based on past experience are incorporated into the model for non-maturity deposit accounts. The assumptions used are inherently uncertain and,
as a result, the model cannot precisely measure future net interest income or precisely predict the impact of fluctuations in market interest rates on net interest income. Actual

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2023 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

75/90

results will differ from the model's simulated results due to timing, amount and frequency of interest rate changes as well as changes in market conditions and the application and
timing of various management strategies.

The following table summarizes the expected impact of abrupt interest rate changes, that is, a non-parallel instantaneous shock, on net interest income as of March 31, 2023 June
30, 2023:

Rate Shock(1)

Annual change

in net interest income % change in net interest income

+400 bp + $94.3 million $58.9 million +10.4% 6.5%

+300 bp + $73.8 $45.9 million +8.1% 5.1%

+200 bp + $54.0 million $33.3 million +6.0% 3.7%

+100 bp + $32.5 million $20.4 million +3.6% 2.2%

–100 bp – $42.8 million $34.2 million – 4.7% 3.8%

–200 bp – $85.0 million $69.6 million – 9.4% 7.7%

–300 bp   – $126.3 million $101.0 million – 13.9% 11.1%

–400 bp   – $172.1 million $137.7 million – 19.0% 15.2%

(1) These results include the effect of implicit and explicit interest rate floors that limit further reduction in interest rates.

Economic value of equity estimates the discounted present value of asset and liability cash flows. Discount rates are based upon market prices for like assets and liabilities. Abrupt
changes or "shocks" in interest rates, both upward and downward, are used to determine the comparative effect of such interest rate movements relative to the unchanged
environment. This measurement tool is used primarily to evaluate the longer-term repricing risks and options in the Corporation's balance sheet. The Corporation's policy limits the